RE: Remove Parnell Woods resolution from PEE aganda

Wankowski, Cheryl

Thu 8/28/2014 12:08 PM

Inbox

To:Gassenhuber, Alexis < Alexis. Gassenhuber@milwaukeecountywi.gov >;

Yes from all, sorry

Cheryl Wankowski
Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Office of Supervisor Broderick #3
Office of Supervisor Jursik # 8
Phone (414) 278-4256
Fax (414) 223-1380
Email cheryl.wankowski@milwaukeecountywi.gov

From: Gassenhuber, Alexis

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2014 12:07 PM

To: Wankowski, Cheryl

Subject: RE: Remove Parnell Woods resolution from PEE aganda

Thanks, Cheryl. I believe that Sup. Broderick intended to completely withdraw this item (not just from the September agenda, but completely). At your convenience, could we please clarify?

With a complete withdrawal, the item will stop automatically generating in my monthly agendas. I think that's what he wanted.

Thanks, Alexis

Alexis Gassenhuber
Committee Coordinator
Office of the Milwaukee County Clerk
Courthouse Room 105, 901 North 9th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233
Alexis.Gassenhuber@milwaukeecountywi.gov
414-278-4225

Deadlines for item submission:

Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services: Thursday, August 28, 2014
Committee on Economic and Community Development: Thursday, August 28, 2014

Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 Committee on Intergovernmental Relations: Wednesday, September 3, 2014 From: Wankowski, Cheryl

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2014 12:00 PM

To: Gassenhuber, Alexis

Cc: Bablitch, Kelly

Subject: Remove Parnell Woods resolution from PEE aganda

Alexis,

At the request of Supervisor Broderick, please remove Parnell Woods resolution from the Parks, Energy & Environment meeting.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact the office.

Have a wonderful holiday weekend!

Cheryl Wankowski
Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Office of Supervisor Broderick #3
Office of Supervisor Jursik # 8
Phone (414) 278-4256
Fax (414) 223-1380
Email cheryl.wankowski@milwaukeecountywi.gov